Part Number R1 Ohms R2 Ohms Bits Pitch(mm)
RT1250B6 127 82.5 8 1.27
RT1250B7 127 82.5 8 1.00
TR13 Suffix
Tape Width 24 mm
Carrier Pitch 8 mm
Reel Diameter 13 inch
Parts/Reel 4,000

2
3
Part Number Coding
7 inch reel, Add TR7 to part
number, example RT1250B7TR7
13 inch reel, Add TR13 to part
number, example RT1250B7TR13
(Bulk packaging is not available)
Tape and Reel Packaging
Direction of Feed
1 .27 mm Pitch L W H P D K
Co-
planarity
RT1250B6 mm
inch
10.16±0.15
.400±.006
3.81±0.15
.150±.006
1.32±0.15
.052±.006
1.27±0.25
.050±.010
0.76±0.05
.030±.002
0.64±0.25
.025±.010
0.15
.006
1 .00 mm Pitch L W H P D K
Co-
planarity
RT1250B7 mm
inch
8.00±0.15
.315±.006
3.00±0.15
.118±.006
1.19±0.15
.047±.006
1.00±0.25
.039±.010
0.64±0.05
.025±.002
0.50±0.25
.020±.010
0.15
.006
K P (Pitch)
L
W
H
P (Pitch)A1 Identifier
RT1250B_
CTS YRWK
D
Mechanical Diagram
CTS Resistor Electrocomponents, 406 Parr Road, Berne Indiana, 46711 Tel: (219) 589-3111 Fax: (219) 589-3243 www.ctsclearone.com
6/26/012 - 2
1.00 mm Pitch (B7) = 0.51mm/.020 inch
Outline of Substrate
PCB Pad Diameter
For .006" Thick Solder Paste Stencil, Aperture Opening Should be
Equal to the PCB Pad Diameter.
Refer to www.ctscorp.com/resistor
for Land Pattern Library
1.27 mm Pitch (B6) = 0.64mm/.025 inch
Recommended Land Pattern
BGA Routing Scheme
Electrical Specifications
Resistor Tolerance: